



**HOLIDAY HILLS/ LE VILLA VAUPELL SEWER EXTENSION - PHASE 2**  
**Bid Opening: April 5, 2024**  
 NMWRD Offices, 113 Timber Trail, Island Lake, 60042



| Item No.              | Description   | Quantity | Unit | Engineer's Estimate |                     | Trine Construction |                     | Lenny Hoffman Excavating |                     | Bolder Contractors |                     | Berger Contractors |                     |
|-----------------------|---|----------|------|---------------------|---------------------|--------------------|---------------------|--------------------------|---------------------|--------------------|---------------------|--------------------|---------------------|
|                       |   |          |      | Unit Price          | Total               | Unit Price         | Total               | Unit Price               | Total               | Unit Price         | Total               | Unit Price         | Total               |
| <b>BASE BID</b>       |   |          |      |                     |                     |                    |                     |                          |                     |                    |                     |                    |                     |
| 1                     | CLASS D PATCH, 6"                                       | 7,517    | SY   | \$ 75.00            | \$ 563,775.00       | \$ 67.46           | \$ 507,096.82       | \$ 96.00                 | \$ 721,632.00       | \$ 51.00           | \$ 383,367.00       | \$ 63.00           | \$ 473,571.00       |
| 2                     | CONNECTION TO EXISTING SEWER, 10"                       | 1        | EA   | \$ 10,000.00        | \$ 10,000.00        | \$ 12,100.00       | \$ 12,100.00        | \$ 2,283.00              | \$ 2,283.00         | \$ 20,000.00       | \$ 20,000.00        | \$ 11,000.00       | \$ 11,000.00        |
| 3                     | DEWATERING  | 1        | LS   | \$ 700,000.00       | \$ 700,000.00       | \$ 834,252.98      | \$ 834,252.98       | \$ 300,000.00            | \$ 300,000.00       | \$ 500,000.00      | \$ 500,000.00       | \$ 1,394,000.00    | \$ 1,394,000.00     |
| 4                     | GRAVEL DRIVEWAY REMOVAL AND REPLACEMENT                 | 178      | SY   | \$ 30.00            | \$ 5,340.00         | \$ 15.42           | \$ 2,744.76         | \$ 36.00                 | \$ 6,408.00         | \$ 30.00           | \$ 5,340.00         | \$ 36.00           | \$ 6,408.00         |
| 5                     | HMA DRIVEWAY REMOVAL AND REPLACEMENT                    | 1,215    | SY   | \$ 80.00            | \$ 97,200.00        | \$ 53.97           | \$ 65,573.55        | \$ 150.00                | \$ 182,250.00       | \$ 63.00           | \$ 76,545.00        | \$ 50.00           | \$ 60,750.00        |
| 6                     | HMA SURFACE REMOVAL, 2"                                 | 1,285    | SY   | \$ 15.00            | \$ 19,275.00        | \$ 10.60           | \$ 13,621.00        | \$ 12.00                 | \$ 15,420.00        | \$ 9.00            | \$ 11,565.00        | \$ 8.00            | \$ 10,280.00        |
| 7                     | HMA PAVEMENT SURFACE COURSE, 2", NS0                    | 1,285    | SY   | \$ 50.00            | \$ 64,250.00        | \$ 29.56           | \$ 37,984.60        | \$ 27.00                 | \$ 34,695.00        | \$ 15.00           | \$ 19,275.00        | \$ 12.00           | \$ 15,420.00        |
| 8                     | INLET PROTECTION  | 4        | EA   | \$ 150.00           | \$ 600.00           | \$ 333.03          | \$ 1,332.12         | \$ 275.00                | \$ 1,100.00         | \$ 400.00          | \$ 1,600.00         | \$ 274.00          | \$ 1,096.00         |
| 9                     | MOBILIZATION  | 1        | LS   | \$ 249,620.00       | \$ 249,620.00       | \$ 243,022.15      | \$ 243,022.15       | \$ 260,000.00            | \$ 260,000.00       | \$ 280,000.00      | \$ 280,000.00       | \$ 322,000.00      | \$ 322,000.00       |
| 10                    | PCC DRIVEWAY REMOVAL AND REPLACEMENT                    | 18       | SY   | \$ 125.00           | \$ 2,250.00         | \$ 257.00          | \$ 4,626.00         | \$ 600.00                | \$ 10,800.00        | \$ 400.00          | \$ 7,200.00         | \$ 400.00          | \$ 7,200.00         |
| 11                    | POROUS GRANULAR EMBANKMENT                              | 100      | CY   | \$ 50.00            | \$ 5,000.00         | \$ 32.13           | \$ 3,213.00         | \$ 63.00                 | \$ 6,300.00         | \$ 90.00           | \$ 9,000.00         | \$ 120.00          | \$ 12,000.00        |
| 12                    | PROPOSED TREE, 3" CALIPER                               | 10       | EA   | \$ 1,250.00         | \$ 12,500.00        | \$ 832.25          | \$ 8,322.50         | \$ 2,000.00              | \$ 20,000.00        | \$ 1,500.00        | \$ 15,000.00        | \$ 300.00          | \$ 3,000.00         |
| 13                    | REMOVAL AND DISPOSAL OF UNSUITABLE MATERIALS            | 100      | CY   | \$ 50.00            | \$ 5,000.00         | \$ 25.70           | \$ 2,570.00         | \$ 32.00                 | \$ 3,200.00         | \$ 50.00           | \$ 5,000.00         | \$ 64.00           | \$ 6,400.00         |
| 14                    | REMOVE AND REPLACE 12" CMP FES                          | 1        | EA   | \$ 1,000.00         | \$ 1,000.00         | \$ 355.87          | \$ 355.87           | \$ 770.00                | \$ 770.00           | \$ 2,000.00        | \$ 2,000.00         | \$ 700.00          | \$ 700.00           |
| 15                    | REMOVE AND REPLACE 15" CMP FES                          | 2        | EA   | \$ 1,200.00         | \$ 2,400.00         | \$ 383.82          | \$ 767.64           | \$ 770.00                | \$ 1,540.00         | \$ 2,100.00        | \$ 4,200.00         | \$ 715.00          | \$ 1,430.00         |
| 16                    | REMOVE AND REPLACE 18" CMP FES                          | 1        | EA   | \$ 1,500.00         | \$ 1,500.00         | \$ 417.55          | \$ 417.55           | \$ 850.00                | \$ 850.00           | \$ 2,200.00        | \$ 2,200.00         | \$ 790.00          | \$ 790.00           |
| 17                    | REMOVE AND REPLACE 12" CMP CULVERT                      | 163      | LF   | \$ 90.00            | \$ 14,670.00        | \$ 101.72          | \$ 16,580.36        | \$ 94.00                 | \$ 15,322.00        | \$ 140.00          | \$ 22,820.00        | \$ 74.00           | \$ 12,062.00        |
| 18                    | REMOVE AND REPLACE 15" CMP CULVERT                      | 26       | LF   | \$ 100.00           | \$ 2,600.00         | \$ 106.95          | \$ 2,780.70         | \$ 132.00                | \$ 3,432.00         | \$ 150.00          | \$ 3,900.00         | \$ 84.00           | \$ 2,184.00         |
| 19                    | REMOVE AND REPLACE 18" CMP CULVERT                      | 72       | LF   | \$ 120.00           | \$ 8,640.00         | \$ 124.51          | \$ 8,964.72         | \$ 117.00                | \$ 8,424.00         | \$ 160.00          | \$ 11,520.00        | \$ 140.00          | \$ 10,080.00        |
| 20                    | REMOVE AND REPLACE CATCH BASIN                          | 1        | EA   | \$ 2,000.00         | \$ 2,000.00         | \$ 4,856.13        | \$ 4,856.13         | \$ 6,400.00              | \$ 6,400.00         | \$ 7,000.00        | \$ 7,000.00         | \$ 4,800.00        | \$ 4,800.00         |
| 21                    | REMOVE AND REPLACE LANDSCAPE (1111 NE SHORE DR)         | 1        | LS   | \$ 10,000.00        | \$ 10,000.00        | \$ 1,092.25        | \$ 1,092.25         | \$ 2,500.00              | \$ 2,500.00         | \$ 1,000.00        | \$ 1,000.00         | \$ 2,000.00        | \$ 2,000.00         |
| 22                    | REMOVE AND REPLACE LANDSCAPE (1307 NE SHORE DR)         | 1        | LS   | \$ 10,000.00        | \$ 10,000.00        | \$ 1,092.25        | \$ 1,092.25         | \$ 1,250.00              | \$ 1,250.00         | \$ 1,000.00        | \$ 1,000.00         | \$ 1,000.00        | \$ 1,000.00         |
| 23                    | REMOVE AND REPLACE LANDSCAPE (1511 PINE ST)             | 1        | LS   | \$ 5,000.00         | \$ 5,000.00         | \$ 1,092.25        | \$ 1,092.25         | \$ 1,250.00              | \$ 1,250.00         | \$ 1,000.00        | \$ 1,000.00         | \$ 1,000.00        | \$ 1,000.00         |
| 24                    | REMOVE AND REPLACE LANDSCAPE (2509 BIRCHWOOD AVE)       | 1        | LS   | \$ 10,000.00        | \$ 10,000.00        | \$ 1,092.25        | \$ 1,092.25         | \$ 1,250.00              | \$ 1,250.00         | \$ 1,000.00        | \$ 1,000.00         | \$ 1,000.00        | \$ 1,000.00         |
| 25                    | REMOVE AND REPLACE LANDSCAPE (2609 NE SHORE DR)         | 1        | LS   | \$ 2,000.00         | \$ 2,000.00         | \$ 1,092.25        | \$ 1,092.25         | \$ 1,250.00              | \$ 1,250.00         | \$ 1,000.00        | \$ 1,000.00         | \$ 1,000.00        | \$ 1,000.00         |
| 26                    | REMOVE AND REPLACE SPLIT RAIL FENCE                     | 548      | LF   | \$ 50.00            | \$ 27,400.00        | \$ 1.29            | \$ 706.92           | \$ 128.00                | \$ 70,144.00        | \$ 53.00           | \$ 29,044.00        | \$ 56.00           | \$ 30,688.00        |
| 27                    | SANITARY DROP MANHOLE, 4' DIAMETER                      | 4        | EA   | \$ 20,000.00        | \$ 80,000.00        | \$ 15,900.40       | \$ 63,601.60        | \$ 13,325.00             | \$ 53,300.00        | \$ 17,000.00       | \$ 68,000.00        | \$ 17,500.00       | \$ 70,000.00        |
| 28                    | SANITARY MANHOLE, 4' DIAMETER                           | 21       | EA   | \$ 10,000.00        | \$ 210,000.00       | \$ 8,381.18        | \$ 176,004.78       | \$ 8,100.00              | \$ 170,100.00       | \$ 14,000.00       | \$ 294,000.00       | \$ 14,100.00       | \$ 296,100.00       |
| 29                    | SANITARY SERVICE, 6" PVC SDR-26                         | 3,513    | LF   | \$ 150.00           | \$ 526,950.00       | \$ 127.02          | \$ 446,221.26       | \$ 150.00                | \$ 526,950.00       | \$ 120.00          | \$ 421,560.00       | \$ 96.00           | \$ 337,248.00       |
| 30                    | SANITARY SEWER TV INSPECTION                            | 6,230    | LF   | \$ 3.50             | \$ 21,805.00        | \$ 6.43            | \$ 40,058.90        | \$ 10.00                 | \$ 62,300.00        | \$ 4.50            | \$ 28,035.00        | \$ 5.50            | \$ 34,265.00        |
| 31                    | SANITARY SEWER, 10" PVC C900                            | 821      | LF   | \$ 250.00           | \$ 205,250.00       | \$ 256.35          | \$ 210,463.35       | \$ 195.00                | \$ 160,095.00       | \$ 380.00          | \$ 311,980.00       | \$ 267.00          | \$ 219,207.00       |
| 32                    | SANITARY SEWER, 10" PVC SDR 26                          | 1,654    | LF   | \$ 200.00           | \$ 330,800.00       | \$ 235.89          | \$ 390,162.06       | \$ 182.00                | \$ 301,028.00       | \$ 370.00          | \$ 611,980.00       | \$ 279.00          | \$ 461,466.00       |
| 33                    | SANITARY SEWER, 8" PVC C900                             | 5        | LF   | \$ 250.00           | \$ 1,250.00         | \$ 377.73          | \$ 1,888.65         | \$ 254.00                | \$ 1,270.00         | \$ 370.00          | \$ 1,850.00         | \$ 394.00          | \$ 1,970.00         |
| 34                    | SANITARY SEWER, 8" PVC SDR-26                           | 3,750    | LF   | \$ 150.00           | \$ 562,500.00       | \$ 192.31          | \$ 721,162.50       | \$ 171.00                | \$ 641,250.00       | \$ 360.00          | \$ 1,350,000.00     | \$ 221.00          | \$ 828,750.00       |
| 35                    | SILT FENCE  | 6,533    | LF   | \$ 5.00             | \$ 32,665.00        | \$ 6.75            | \$ 44,097.75        | \$ 4.00                  | \$ 26,132.00        | \$ 2.00            | \$ 13,066.00        | \$ 3.00            | \$ 19,599.00        |
| 36                    | THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 24"               | 69       | LF   | \$ 50.00            | \$ 3,450.00         | \$ 57.83           | \$ 3,990.27         | \$ 72.00                 | \$ 4,968.00         | \$ 70.00           | \$ 4,830.00         | \$ 45.00           | \$ 3,105.00         |
| 37                    | TOPSOIL, SEEDING CLASS 1, EROSION CONTROL & BLANKET, 4" | 3,123    | SY   | \$ 10.00            | \$ 31,230.00        | \$ 12.85           | \$ 40,130.55        | \$ 12.25                 | \$ 38,256.75        | \$ 10.00           | \$ 31,230.00        | \$ 13.25           | \$ 41,379.75        |
| 38                    | TOPSOIL, SEEDING CLASS 1, EROSION CONTROL & BLANKET, 6" | 3,215    | SY   | \$ 12.50            | \$ 40,187.50        | \$ 15.42           | \$ 49,575.30        | \$ 13.50                 | \$ 43,402.50        | \$ 12.00           | \$ 38,580.00        | \$ 14.25           | \$ 45,813.75        |
| 39                    | TRAFFIC CONTROL & PROTECTION                            | 1        | LS   | \$ 100,000.00       | \$ 100,000.00       | \$ 83,559.50       | \$ 83,559.50        | \$ 300,000.00            | \$ 300,000.00       | \$ 416,000.00      | \$ 416,000.00       | \$ 145,000.00      | \$ 145,000.00       |
| 40                    | TREE PROTECTION   | 14       | EA   | \$ 250.00           | \$ 3,500.00         | \$ 192.75          | \$ 2,698.50         | \$ 250.00                | \$ 3,500.00         | \$ 300.00          | \$ 4,200.00         | \$ 250.00          | \$ 3,500.00         |
| 41                    | TREE REMOVAL (6 TO 15 UNITS DIAMETER)                   | 30       | UNIT | \$ 35.00            | \$ 1,050.00         | \$ 57.83           | \$ 1,734.90         | \$ 24.00                 | \$ 720.00           | \$ 55.00           | \$ 1,650.00         | \$ 19.00           | \$ 570.00           |
| 42                    | TREE REMOVAL (OVER 15 UNITS DIAMETER)                   | 90       | UNIT | \$ 45.00            | \$ 4,050.00         | \$ 83.53           | \$ 7,517.70         | \$ 50.00                 | \$ 4,500.00         | \$ 65.00           | \$ 5,850.00         | \$ 39.00           | \$ 3,510.00         |
| 43                    | TRENCH BACKFILL   | 8,509    | CY   | \$ 50.00            | \$ 425,450.00       | \$ 0.01            | \$ 85.00            | \$ 55.00                 | \$ 467,995.00       | \$ 40.00           | \$ 340,360.00       | \$ 55.00           | \$ 467,995.00       |
| <b>TOTAL BASE BID</b> |   |          |      | \$                  | <b>4,412,157.50</b> | \$                 | <b>4,060,303.28</b> | \$                       | <b>4,484,237.25</b> | \$                 | <b>5,364,747.00</b> | \$                 | <b>5,371,337.50</b> |